OMB No. 0651-8027 (exp. 6/30/2008) APR 1 6 2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent all	04-20- 10339		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office T Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
Centurist Systems, Inc.		Name: Shotspotte	dress of receiving party(ies) er, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) 10/10/2006		Street Address:	3515 Ryder Street
Assignment * Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		City: Santa Clara State: CA Country: USA	Zip:95051
Executive Order 9424, Confirmation Other	atory License	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s) ได้ 84/17/2007 WASFAWI ของของชร 10246 อนิ กระชังสม	248,511	B. Patent No. 6,847,587 * Centurist Systems Inc. as No. 6,847,587 to ShotSpott Rights Agreement" dated C	g filed together with a new application. (S) signs all of its rights, title and interests in and to U.S Patent ter, Inc. in accordance with the fully executed "Assignment of betober 10th, 2006, being submitted herewith for recordation.
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be	orrespondence		of applications and patents
Name:Lumen Intellectual Property Service	es, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00

Internal Address:___

City: Palo Alto

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 650-424-0100

Fax Number: 650-424-0141

State: CA

Street Address: 2345 Yale Street, 2nd Floor

Zip:94306

Thomas McFarlane Reg No.: 39,299

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Thomas . m. Jarbane

Enclosed

8. Payment Information

4/12/2007 Date

Authorized to be charged by credit card

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9737

Authorized User Name ___

b. Deposit Account Number _____

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date 10/09

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into effective as of the <u>///</u> day of October, 2006 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between **Shotspotter**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and **Centurist System**, **Inc.**, a Georgia corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>").

Assignor is an owner in U.S. Patent No. 6,847,587.

Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100%, of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

A-1

M:\ip\Centurist-ShotSpotter(DE) Assignment.1.10-6-2006.doc

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0210 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Assignment of Rights Agreement has been executed and delivered by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

ShotSpotter, Inc. ("Assignee"):	Doc
	ShatSpotter a
By:Name: James G. Beldock Title: President & CEO	-
Centurist Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"):	
By: Name: Scott Manderville	-

Title: President & CEO

Modified Version of F	TC	/SE	3/2
-----------------------	----	-----	-----

		Modified Version of PTO/SB/2		
011-8	Application Number	10/248511		
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	1/24/2003		
APR 1 6 2007 FORM (to ball and all correspondence after initial filing)	First Named Inventor	Frank K. Patterson		
	Art Unit	3662		
(to be 12 all correspondence after initial filing)	Examiner Name	Pihulic, Daniel		
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	Attorney Docket Number			

ENCLOSURES (<i>Check all that apply</i>)									
☐ Fee	Transmittal	Form		Drawings			After Allov	vance Comm. to TC	
⊠ Fee	Attached			Licensing-related papers				omm. to Board of and Interferences	
☐ Ame	endment/Rep	oly	☐ Petition				Appeal Comm. to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief		
	After Final	-inal III		Petition to Convert to Provisional Application		☐ Proprietary		y Information	
	☐ Affidavits/Declaration(s)			Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Corresp. Address			☐ Status Letter		
☐ Exte	xtension of Time Request			Terminal Disclaimer		×	Other (Sp	ecified below)	
☐ Expr	Express Abandonment Request			Request for Refund					
☐ Information Disclosure Statement			CD, Number of CD(s)						
☐ Certi	Certified Copy of Priority Doc(s)								
1 1 ' '	Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Other: Assignment and Recordation								
	Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53								
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT									
FIRM NAME LUMEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES, Inc.									
SIGNATURE Thomas markens									
PRINTE	D NAME	Thomas J. McFarlane							
DATE	4/13/07			REGISTRATION NUMBER 39,299			39,299		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being fascimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below: SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME Sylvia Lee DATE 4/13/07

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.51. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public of file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 USC 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 04/16/2007